
2019 PIRELLI MOTUL VICTORIAN ROAD RACING

Round 3 - Phillip Island : 24 & 25 August

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD

E-mail:  scott@computime.com.au / Ph: 0418 17 13 17
www.computime.com.au

& SUPERMOTO CHAMPIONSHIPS

..................................................................................... .....................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Tony Bolin

SUPERBIKE
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Date: 24/08/19 Started at: 12:17:42
Event: Q13 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Fine - Temp: 12.3C Starters: 36
Track: Dry Printed at: 12:40

Fastest On   Behind Behind Top
Pos No Gr Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev Speed

  1 46 A Michael JONES / Desmosport A Ducati FE 1299 1:33.901  3 of  7 1

  2 32 A Troy BAYLISS / Desmosport A Ducati P-gale FE 1:34.475  5 of  5 .574 .574 1

  3 3 A Jed METCHER / Suzuki / Platinum A Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:36.962  6 of  6 3.061 2.487 1

  4 83 A Lachlan EPIS / ResponseRE / A Kawasaki ZX10 1000 1:37.388  4 of  6 3.487 .426 1

  5 13 A David BARKER A Kawasaki ZX10 1000 1:37.877  3 of  6 3.976 .489 1
  6 86 A Tyson JONES / 3J Racing A Kawasaki ZX10 1000 1:38.174  4 of  6 4.273 .297 1
  7 84 A Nathan JONES / 3JRacing A Kawasaki ZX10 1000 1:38.375  6 of  6 4.474 .201 1
  8 71 B Kurt SUSHAMES / Hobart Cabins B Kawasaki ZX10 1000 1:38.711  4 of  4 4.810 .336 1
  9 72 B Brad SHAW / Race Center / WBR B Yamaha R1 1000 1:38.941  4 of  6 5.040 .230 1

 10 10 A Dean ARCHBOLD A Kawasaki ZX10 1000 1:39.192  3 of  6 5.291 .251 1
 11 55 A Andrew ORD / Ord's Motorcycles A Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:39.230  4 of  4 5.329 .038 1
 12 78 B Nathan SPITERI / Livson Suzuki B Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:39.662  1 of  4 5.761 .432

 13 82 A Jake DREW / Race Center / A Yamaha R1 1000 1:39.783  3 of  6 5.882 .121 1

 14 61 B Rhys BELLING / LXI Racing / YRD
/ Yamaha / Grinning Dingo / AARK

B Yamaha R6 600 1:40.082  4 of  5 6.181 .299

 15 33 C Allen McGUIRE / AMAC C BMW S RR 1000 1:40.815  3 of  4 6.914 .733 1
 16 73 C Regan YEATES / Lynchy's Garage C Yamaha R1 1000 1:40.825  3 of  4 6.924 .010 1
 17 12 A Stephen TOZER A Honda CBR RR 1:40.870  4 of  6 6.969 .045 1
 18 74 A Scott McGREGOR A Yamaha R1 1000 1:41.024  4 of  5 7.123 .154 1
 19 65 B Nathan McKENZIE B Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:41.288  2 of  5 7.387 .264 1
 20 15A C Nicholas MARSH / Superbike C Aprilia RSV4 1000 1:41.957  3 of  4 8.056 .669 1

 21 28 A Travis BAAS / Ords Motorcycles A Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:42.405  6 of  6 8.504 .448 1
 22 75 B Trent BINAISSE / Envy / Lone Wolf B Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:42.608  5 of  6 8.707 .203 1

 23 7 B Travis HARDY / Lynchy's Garage B Kawasaki ZX10 1000 1:43.868  4 of  5 9.967 1.260 1
 24 137 C Luke MARTYR / BDR / 1TT / C Yamaha R1 1000 1:44.628  3 of  6 10.727 .760 1

 25 67 C Trevor GROENEVELD / GHG C BMW S RR 1000 1:45.529  6 of  6 11.628 .901 1

 26 50 C Kymton GROSSER C BMW S RR 1000 1:45.957  3 of  4 12.056 .428
 27 7b C Shane ROBINSON C Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:46.673  3 of  5 12.772 .716 1
 28 32A C Christopher DUFFY / Bakery On C Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:46.750  5 of  5 12.849 .077 1
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SUPERBIKE
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION

Date: 24/08/19 Started at: 12:17:42
Event: Q13 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Fine - Temp: 12.3C Starters: 36
Track: Dry Printed at: 12:40

Fastest On   Behind Behind Top
Pos No Gr Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev Speed

 29 41 C Philip BUCKMAN / CDS C Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:47.129  2 of  5 13.228 .379 1

 30 17 C Stephen ROSSINI / Rossini Stone C Yamaha R1 1000 1:47.589  5 of  6 13.688 .460 1
 31 8 C Brandon LEVIN / Wick and Wire C Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:47.792  3 of  4 13.891 .203 1

 32 24 Shaun McCOY C Ducati Panigale 899 1:48.062  6 of  6 14.161 .270 1
 33 21 C Marcus HERON C Honda CBR RR 1:48.693  6 of  6 14.792 .631 1
 34 98 C Marcus BURNS / La Villa Wines C Ducati 1299 1:49.364  4 of  5 15.463 .671 1
 35 6 C Cori BOURNE / Pedders

Suspension Shepparton / NBS
C Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:49.980  4 of  6 16.079 .616 1

 36 686 C Tracey DAVIES / Throttle Gals
Mag. / 5thWheelers / Grinning

C Honda CBR 1000 1:52.690  3 of  5 18.789 2.710 1

Current best lap for SBK class - 1:32.096 by Wayne MAXWELL (VIC) on a Yamaha YZF-R1 set on 13/10/18

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SUPERBIKE
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES

Date: 24/08/19 Started at: 12:17:42
Event: Q13 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Fine - Temp: 12.3C Starters: 36
Track: Dry Printed at: 12:40

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7

3 Jed METCHER 1:47.431 1:38.605 1:38.492 1:37.630 1:37.287 1:36.962
 

6 Cori BOURNE 2:06.320 1:52.374 1:50.300 1:49.980 1:51.399 1:51.918
 

7 Travis HARDY 1:53.812 1:44.788 1:44.429 1:43.868 1:44.593
 

7b Shane ROBINSON 2:01.779 1:48.260 1:46.673 1:47.488 1:47.446
 

8 Brandon LEVIN 2:04.501 1:50.496 1:47.792 1:48.681
 

10 Dean ARCHBOLD 1:50.394 1:42.150 1:39.192 1:39.936 1:39.939 1:40.734
 

12 Stephen TOZER 1:49.497 1:42.446 1:41.425 1:40.870 1:41.287 1:42.209
 

13 David BARKER 1:46.072 1:37.886 1:37.877 1:39.005 1:38.816 1:42.668
 

15A Nicholas MARSH 1:55.984 1:44.039 1:41.957 1:43.906
 

17 Stephen ROSSINI 1:56.609 1:48.445 1:48.352 1:48.896 1:47.589 1:48.729
 

21 Marcus HERON 2:01.556 1:49.740 1:50.131 1:49.858 1:48.938 1:48.693
 

24 Shaun McCOY 2:03.173 1:53.509 1:50.945 1:48.188 1:51.190 1:48.062
 

28 Travis BAAS 1:54.680 1:44.320 1:43.599 1:43.756 1:43.200 1:42.405
 

32 Troy BAYLISS 1:46.994 1:36.227 1:34.726 1:37.025 1:34.475
 

32A Christopher DUFFY 2:00.946 1:49.054 1:47.467 1:46.978 1:46.750
 

33 Allen McGUIRE 1:50.292 1:41.239 1:40.815 2:24.842
 

41 Philip BUCKMAN 1:57.774 1:47.129 1:48.623 1:48.861 1:47.390
 

46 Michael JONES 1:45.947 1:35.437 1:33.901 1:33.957 1:37.015 1:35.187 1:35.080
 

50 Kymton GROSSER 1:59.300 1:47.078 1:45.957 1:46.238
 

55 Andrew ORD 1:56.055 1:39.291 1:40.405 1:39.230
 

61 Rhys BELLING 1:52.348 1:43.323 1:40.908 1:40.082 1:41.460
 

65 Nathan McKENZIE 1:53.072 1:41.288 1:41.384 1:41.526 1:41.409
 

67 Trevor GROENEVELD 1:55.730 1:47.637 1:48.500 1:49.263 1:47.392 1:45.529
 

71 Kurt SUSHAMES 1:49.821 1:40.220 1:39.640 1:38.711
 

72 Brad SHAW 1:50.716 1:41.893 1:39.803 1:38.941 1:39.754 1:41.098
 

73 Regan YEATES 1:50.355 1:41.961 1:40.825 1:41.303
 

74 Scott McGREGOR 1:50.253 1:42.705 1:41.538 1:41.024 1:42.010
 

75 Trent BINAISSE 1:56.101 1:45.075 1:44.854 1:44.555 1:42.608 1:42.778
 

78 Nathan SPITERI 1:39.662 1:40.287 1:40.876 1:41.021
 

82 Jake DREW 1:51.681 1:40.489 1:39.783 1:40.103 1:40.099 1:39.946
 

83 Lachlan EPIS 1:48.096 1:38.187 1:47.016 1:37.388 1:42.813 1:37.483
 

84 Nathan JONES 1:53.927 1:41.678 1:39.275 1:39.830 1:38.907 1:38.375
 

86 Tyson JONES 1:54.198 1:41.958 1:40.489 1:38.174 1:38.921 1:39.098
 

98 Marcus BURNS 1:59.433 1:51.142 1:50.008 1:49.364 1:51.113
 

137 Luke MARTYR 1:54.537 1:47.375 1:44.628 1:44.933 1:45.147 1:45.701
 

686 Tracey DAVIES 2:06.179 1:54.373 1:52.690 1:54.242 1:54.249
 

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES

Date: 24/08/19 Started at: 12:17:42
Event: Q13 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Fine - Temp: 12.3C Starters: 36
Track: Dry Printed at: 12:40

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd

3  Jed METCHER  (3rd) 4 23.735 29.407 19.397 27.397 1:39.936
1 29.392 30.886 19.449 27.704 1:47.431 5 23.851 29.449 19.420 27.219 1:39.939
2 23.312 29.569 19.022 26.702 1:38.605 6 23.916 29.641 19.761 27.416 1:40.734
3 23.369 28.924 18.966 27.233 1:38.492
4 23.107 28.840 19.072 26.611 1:37.630 12  Stephen TOZER  (17th)
5 23.097 28.793 18.858 26.539 1:37.287 1 31.194 30.470 19.890 27.943 1:49.497
6 23.128 28.540 18.850 26.444 1:36.962 2 24.146 29.371 20.000 28.929 1:42.446

3 24.234 29.450 19.592 28.149 1:41.425
6  Cori BOURNE  (35th) 4 24.353 29.218 19.616 27.683 1:40.870

1 38.030 34.778 22.260 31.252 2:06.320 5 24.302 29.589 19.697 27.699 1:41.287
2 26.866 33.580 21.832 30.096 1:52.374 6 24.270 30.431 19.649 27.859 1:42.209
3 26.581 32.602 21.288 29.829 1:50.300
4 26.363 32.913 21.156 29.548 1:49.980 13  David BARKER  (5th)
5 26.588 32.934 21.614 30.263 1:51.399 1 29.986 29.878 18.904 27.304 1:46.072
6 26.163 33.966 21.543 30.246 1:51.918 2 23.535 28.676 18.835 26.840 1:37.886

3 23.192 28.609 19.086 26.990 1:37.877
7  Travis HARDY  (23th) 4 23.374 29.489 19.019 27.123 1:39.005

1 33.069 31.550 20.544 28.649 1:53.812 5 23.599 28.831 19.240 27.146 1:38.816
2 25.176 31.121 20.411 28.080 1:44.788 6 23.488 29.299 21.958 27.923 1:42.668
3 25.282 30.696 20.271 28.180 1:44.429
4 24.877 30.258 19.931 28.802 1:43.868 15A  Nicholas MARSH  (20th)
5 25.100 31.124 20.109 28.260 1:44.593 1 33.178 33.307 21.006 28.493 1:55.984

2 24.562 31.301 20.272 27.904 1:44.039
7b  Shane ROBINSON  (27th) 3 24.184 30.077 19.770 27.926 1:41.957

1 36.711 33.881 21.216 29.971 2:01.779 4 24.474 30.590 20.103 28.739 1:43.906
2 26.132 31.884 20.646 29.598 1:48.260
3 25.548 31.429 20.352 29.344 1:46.673 17  Stephen ROSSINI  (30th)
4 25.452 31.995 20.834 29.207 1:47.488 1 33.263 32.653 21.639 29.054 1:56.609
5 25.745 31.403 20.894 29.404 1:47.446 2 26.209 32.066 20.833 29.337 1:48.445

3 25.760 32.290 20.971 29.331 1:48.352
8  Brandon LEVIN  (31th) 4 26.156 32.241 21.167 29.332 1:48.896

1 37.227 34.301 21.715 31.258 2:04.501 5 25.912 31.960 20.794 28.923 1:47.589
2 26.878 32.447 21.360 29.811 1:50.496 6 25.680 32.545 21.129 29.375 1:48.729
3 25.745 31.497 20.983 29.567 1:47.792
4 25.872 32.051 20.945 29.813 1:48.681 21  Marcus HERON  (33th)

1 34.705 33.550 22.238 31.063 2:01.556
10  Dean ARCHBOLD  (10th) 2 26.052 32.730 21.316 29.642 1:49.740

1 31.902 30.755 19.874 27.863 1:50.394 3 26.008 32.738 22.100 29.285 1:50.131
2 24.101 29.502 19.985 28.562 1:42.150 4 26.032 32.478 21.278 30.070 1:49.858
3 23.686 29.229 19.201 27.076 1:39.192 5 25.729 32.397 21.465 29.347 1:48.938
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Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES

Date: 24/08/19 Started at: 12:17:42
Event: Q13 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Fine - Temp: 12.3C Starters: 36
Track: Dry Printed at: 12:40

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd

6 26.044 32.013 21.300 29.336 1:48.693 2 25.795 31.938 20.782 28.614 1:47.129
3 25.924 32.368 20.896 29.435 1:48.623

24  Shaun McCOY  (32th) 4 25.432 32.553 21.285 29.591 1:48.861
1 35.661 34.561 21.575 31.376 2:03.173 5 25.247 32.324 20.774 29.045 1:47.390
2 26.611 33.535 21.806 31.557 1:53.509
3 27.072 33.015 21.323 29.535 1:50.945 46  Michael JONES  (1st)
4 26.024 32.413 20.497 29.254 1:48.188 1 30.131 30.026 19.357 26.433 1:45.947
5 26.716 32.700 21.339 30.435 1:51.190 2 22.782 28.057 18.618 25.980 1:35.437
6 26.450 31.891 20.390 29.331 1:48.062 3 22.476 27.473 18.188 25.764 1:33.901

4 22.451 27.224 18.277 26.005 1:33.957
28  Travis BAAS  (21th) 5 22.632 28.344 19.380 26.659 1:37.015

1 34.331 31.454 20.321 28.574 1:54.680 6 22.541 27.775 18.609 26.262 1:35.187
2 24.596 30.872 20.646 28.206 1:44.320 7 22.614 28.047 18.316 26.103 1:35.080
3 24.680 30.838 20.012 28.069 1:43.599
4 24.286 30.706 20.491 28.273 1:43.756 50  Kymton GROSSER  (26th)
5 24.435 30.587 19.972 28.206 1:43.200 1 35.713 33.364 20.984 29.239 1:59.300
6 24.442 30.177 19.877 27.909 1:42.405 2 25.655 31.847 20.633 28.943 1:47.078

3 25.169 31.726 20.577 28.485 1:45.957
32  Troy BAYLISS  (2nd) 4 25.117 31.940 20.702 28.479 1:46.238

1 30.739 29.522 19.941 26.792 1:46.994
2 22.590 28.240 18.817 26.580 1:36.227 55  Andrew ORD  (11th)
3 22.533 27.700 18.337 26.156 1:34.726 1 37.341 31.018 19.474 28.222 1:56.055
4 24.080 28.238 18.551 26.156 1:37.025 2 23.784 29.334 19.213 26.960 1:39.291
5 22.567 27.525 18.404 25.979 1:34.475 3 24.669 29.101 18.985 27.650 1:40.405

4 23.265 28.720 19.905 27.340 1:39.230
32A  Christopher DUFFY  (28th)

1 37.165 33.057 20.719 30.005 2:00.946 61  Rhys BELLING  (14th)
2 26.375 32.268 20.600 29.811 1:49.054 1 34.031 30.355 20.277 27.685 1:52.348
3 25.329 31.748 20.902 29.488 1:47.467 2 24.022 29.775 20.064 29.462 1:43.323
4 25.651 32.018 20.583 28.726 1:46.978 3 24.392 29.148 19.434 27.934 1:40.908
5 25.282 31.669 20.873 28.926 1:46.750 4 24.221 29.341 19.141 27.379 1:40.082

5 24.113 29.676 19.573 28.098 1:41.460
33  Allen McGUIRE  (15th)

1 32.105 30.616 19.850 27.721 1:50.292 65  Nathan McKENZIE  (19th)
2 24.209 30.296 19.579 27.155 1:41.239 1 32.958 31.116 20.649 28.349 1:53.072
3 24.126 29.927 19.533 27.229 1:40.815 2 24.163 29.606 19.745 27.774 1:41.288
4 25.182 31.873 21.352 1:06.435 2:24.842 3 24.145 29.853 19.634 27.752 1:41.384

4 24.127 30.042 19.569 27.788 1:41.526
41  Philip BUCKMAN  (29th) 5 23.950 29.747 19.738 27.974 1:41.409

1 34.096 33.062 21.402 29.214 1:57.774
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SUPERBIKE
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PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES

Date: 24/08/19 Started at: 12:17:42
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Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd

67  Trevor GROENEVELD  (25th) 5 24.707 30.210 19.799 27.892 1:42.608
1 32.785 32.613 20.904 29.428 1:55.730 6 25.083 30.125 19.819 27.751 1:42.778
2 25.371 32.218 20.857 29.191 1:47.637
3 25.829 32.257 21.474 28.940 1:48.500 78  Nathan SPITERI  (12th)
4 25.667 33.430 21.034 29.132 1:49.263 1 1:39.662
5 26.603 31.858 20.320 28.611 1:47.392 2 1:40.287
6 25.012 31.432 20.384 28.701 1:45.529 3 1:40.876

4 1:41.021
71  Kurt SUSHAMES  (8th)

1 32.405 29.921 19.487 28.008 1:49.821 82  Jake DREW  (13th)
2 23.667 29.703 19.846 27.004 1:40.220 1 32.010 31.547 20.227 27.897 1:51.681
3 23.964 29.033 19.415 27.228 1:39.640 2 23.836 29.545 19.597 27.511 1:40.489
4 23.774 28.555 19.241 27.141 1:38.711 3 23.736 29.557 19.249 27.241 1:39.783

4 23.575 29.380 19.864 27.284 1:40.103
72  Brad SHAW  (9th) 5 23.573 29.492 19.392 27.642 1:40.099

1 31.740 30.182 20.244 28.550 1:50.716 6 23.705 29.667 19.305 27.269 1:39.946
2 25.125 30.195 19.464 27.109 1:41.893
3 23.901 29.313 19.288 27.301 1:39.803 83  Lachlan EPIS  (4th)
4 23.540 29.181 19.066 27.154 1:38.941 1 31.141 29.276 19.663 28.016 1:48.096
5 23.792 29.443 19.224 27.295 1:39.754 2 23.562 28.389 19.223 27.013 1:38.187
6 24.188 29.808 19.567 27.535 1:41.098 3 24.275 31.726 20.749 30.266 1:47.016

4 23.316 28.382 18.782 26.908 1:37.388
73  Regan YEATES  (16th) 5 23.377 29.765 21.039 28.632 1:42.813

1 31.761 30.545 20.217 27.832 1:50.355 6 23.568 28.250 18.873 26.792 1:37.483
2 24.042 29.857 20.437 27.625 1:41.961
3 24.209 29.537 19.560 27.519 1:40.825 84  Nathan JONES  (7th)
4 24.030 29.890 19.799 27.584 1:41.303 1 35.194 30.586 19.693 28.454 1:53.927

2 23.504 30.479 19.811 27.884 1:41.678
74  Scott McGREGOR  (18th) 3 23.331 29.545 19.227 27.172 1:39.275

1 30.507 30.648 20.716 28.382 1:50.253 4 24.328 28.918 19.312 27.272 1:39.830
2 24.452 30.230 20.261 27.762 1:42.705 5 23.400 29.268 19.057 27.182 1:38.907
3 24.141 29.931 19.871 27.595 1:41.538 6 23.457 29.054 18.911 26.953 1:38.375
4 23.958 29.852 19.687 27.527 1:41.024
5 24.270 30.115 19.872 27.753 1:42.010 86  Tyson JONES  (6th)

1 34.512 32.011 19.835 27.840 1:54.198
75  Trent BINAISSE  (22th) 2 23.772 29.824 20.116 28.246 1:41.958

1 33.607 32.134 21.117 29.243 1:56.101 3 23.836 29.131 19.816 27.706 1:40.489
2 25.225 30.565 20.520 28.765 1:45.075 4 23.330 28.875 18.787 27.182 1:38.174
3 24.800 30.397 20.842 28.815 1:44.854 5 23.318 29.332 18.958 27.313 1:38.921
4 25.640 30.413 20.027 28.475 1:44.555 6 23.452 29.134 19.297 27.215 1:39.098
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Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 Lap Time Spd

98  Marcus BURNS  (34th) 5 25.131 30.406 20.659 28.951 1:45.147
1 36.362 32.288 21.085 29.698 1:59.433 6 25.328 30.666 20.499 29.208 1:45.701
2 26.506 32.136 21.720 30.780 1:51.142
3 27.041 32.984 20.993 28.990 1:50.008 686  Tracey DAVIES  (36th)
4 26.111 32.391 21.348 29.514 1:49.364 1 38.262 34.705 22.294 30.918 2:06.179
5 26.480 32.938 21.424 30.271 1:51.113 2 26.967 33.322 22.710 31.374 1:54.373

3 26.910 32.922 22.134 30.724 1:52.690
137  Luke MARTYR  (24th) 4 27.015 33.978 22.143 31.106 1:54.242

1 31.619 32.587 20.891 29.440 1:54.537 5 27.241 34.547 22.067 30.394 1:54.249
2 24.931 32.397 21.351 28.696 1:47.375
3 25.134 30.339 20.123 29.032 1:44.628
4 25.085 30.900 20.288 28.660 1:44.933

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SUPERBIKE
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 24/08/19 Started at: 12:17:42
Event: Q13 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Fine - Temp: 12.3C Starters: 36
Track: Dry Printed at: 12:41

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:49.099 13 David BARKER Kawasaki ZX10 1000 1:46.072 1
1:57.523 46 Michael JONES Ducati FE 1299 1:45.947 1
3:26.985 13 David BARKER Kawasaki ZX10 1000 1:37.886 2
3:32.960 46 Michael JONES Ducati FE 1299 1:35.437 2
5:06.861 46 Michael JONES Ducati FE 1299 1:33.901 3

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SUPERBIKE
Qualifying 2

PROVISIONAL BEST PARTIAL TIMES

Date: 24/08/19 Started at: 12:17:42
Event: Q13 Laps: 10 Min

Weather: Fine - Temp: 12.3C Starters: 36
Track: Dry Printed at: 12:41

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Split 4 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 M. JONES 22.451 M. JONES 27.224 M. JONES 18.188 M. JONES 25.764 M. JONES 1:33.627 1:33.901
2 T. BAYLISS 22.533 T. BAYLISS 27.525 T. BAYLISS 18.337 T. BAYLISS 25.979 T. BAYLISS 1:34.374 1:34.475
3 J. METCHER 23.097 L. EPIS 28.250 L. EPIS 18.782 J. METCHER 26.444 J. METCHER 1:36.931 1:36.962
4 D. BARKER 23.192 J. METCHER 28.540 T. JONES 18.787 L. EPIS 26.792 L. EPIS 1:37.140 1:37.388
5 A. ORD 23.265 K. SUSHAME 28.555 D. BARKER 18.835 D. BARKER 26.840 D. BARKER 1:37.476 1:37.877
6 L. EPIS 23.316 D. BARKER 28.609 J. METCHER 18.850 N. JONES 26.953 A. ORD 1:37.930 1:39.230
7 T. JONES 23.318 A. ORD 28.720 N. JONES 18.911 A. ORD 26.960 N. JONES 1:38.113 1:38.375
8 N. JONES 23.331 T. JONES 28.875 A. ORD 18.985 K. SUSHAME 27.004 T. JONES 1:38.162 1:38.174
9 B. SHAW 23.540 N. JONES 28.918 B. SHAW 19.066 D. ARCHBOL 27.076 K. SUSHAME 1:38.467 1:38.711

10 J. DREW 23.573 R. BELLING 29.148 R. BELLING 19.141 B. SHAW 27.109 B. SHAW 1:38.896 1:38.941
11 K. SUSHAME 23.667 B. SHAW 29.181 D. ARCHBOL 19.201 A. McGUIRE 27.155 D. ARCHBOL 1:39.192 1:39.192
12 D. ARCHBOL 23.686 S. TOZER 29.218 K. SUSHAME 19.241 T. JONES 27.182 J. DREW 1:39.443 1:39.783
13 N. McKENZIE 23.950 D. ARCHBOL 29.229 J. DREW 19.249 J. DREW 27.241 R. BELLING 1:39.690 1:40.082
14 S. McGREGO 23.958 J. DREW 29.380 A. McGUIRE 19.533 R. BELLING 27.379 S. TOZER 1:40.639 1:40.870
15 R. BELLING 24.022 R. YEATES 29.537 R. YEATES 19.560 R. YEATES 27.519 R. YEATES 1:40.646 1:40.825
16 R. YEATES 24.030 N. McKENZIE 29.606 N. McKENZIE 19.569 S. McGREGO 27.527 A. McGUIRE 1:40.741 1:40.815
17 A. McGUIRE 24.126 S. McGREGO 29.852 S. TOZER 19.592 S. TOZER 27.683 N. McKENZIE 1:40.877 1:41.288
18 S. TOZER 24.146 A. McGUIRE 29.927 S. McGREGO 19.687 T. BINAISSE 27.751 S. McGREGO 1:41.024 1:41.024
19 N. MARSH 24.184 N. MARSH 30.077 N. MARSH 19.770 N. McKENZIE 27.752 N. MARSH 1:41.935 1:41.957
20 T. BAAS 24.286 T. BINAISSE 30.125 T. BINAISSE 19.799 N. MARSH 27.904 T. BAAS 1:42.249 1:42.405
21 T. BINAISSE 24.707 T. BAAS 30.177 T. BAAS 19.877 T. BAAS 27.909 T. BINAISSE 1:42.382 1:42.608
22 T. HARDY 24.877 T. HARDY 30.258 T. HARDY 19.931 T. HARDY 28.080 T. HARDY 1:43.146 1:43.868
23 L. MARTYR 24.931 L. MARTYR 30.339 L. MARTYR 20.123 K. GROSSER 28.479 L. MARTYR 1:44.053 1:44.628
24 T. GROENEV 25.012 S. ROBINSON 31.403 T. GROENEV 20.320 T. GROENEV 28.611 T. GROENEV 1:45.375 1:45.529
25 K. GROSSER 25.117 T. GROENEV 31.432 S. ROBINSON 20.352 P. BUCKMAN 28.614 K. GROSSER 1:45.899 1:45.957
26 P. BUCKMAN 25.247 B. LEVIN 31.497 S. McCOY 20.390 L. MARTYR 28.660 C. DUFFY 1:46.260 1:46.750
27 C. DUFFY 25.282 C. DUFFY 31.669 K. GROSSER 20.577 C. DUFFY 28.726 S. ROBINSON 1:46.414 1:46.673
28 S. ROBINSON 25.452 K. GROSSER 31.726 C. DUFFY 20.583 S. ROSSINI 28.923 P. BUCKMAN 1:46.573 1:47.129
29 S. ROSSINI 25.680 S. McCOY 31.891 P. BUCKMAN 20.774 M. BURNS 28.990 S. ROSSINI 1:47.357 1:47.589
30 M. HERON 25.729 P. BUCKMAN 31.938 S. ROSSINI 20.794 S. ROBINSON 29.207 S. McCOY 1:47.559 1:48.062
31 B. LEVIN 25.745 S. ROSSINI 31.960 B. LEVIN 20.945 S. McCOY 29.254 B. LEVIN 1:47.754 1:47.792
32 S. McCOY 26.024 M. HERON 32.013 M. BURNS 20.993 M. HERON 29.285 M. BURNS 1:48.230 1:49.364
33 M. BURNS 26.111 M. BURNS 32.136 C. BOURNE 21.156 C. BOURNE 29.548 M. HERON 1:48.305 1:48.693
34 C. BOURNE 26.163 C. BOURNE 32.602 M. HERON 21.278 B. LEVIN 29.567 C. BOURNE 1:49.469 1:49.980
35 T. DAVIES 26.910 T. DAVIES 32.922 T. DAVIES 22.067 T. DAVIES 30.394 T. DAVIES 1:52.293 1:52.690
36 N. SPITERI 1:39.662

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SUPERBIKE
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 24/08/19 Printed at: 12:41

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Gr Name Class Machine Q08  Q13  Lap  

1 46 A Michael JONES / Desmosport Ducati A Ducati FE 1299 1:33.910 1:33.901 1:33.901
2 32 A Troy BAYLISS / Desmosport Ducati A Ducati P-gale FE 1:35.771 1:34.475 1:34.475

3 3 A Jed METCHER / Suzuki / Platinum Motorcycles A Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:38.906 1:36.962 1:36.962
4 83 A Lachlan EPIS / ResponseRE / Kawasaki / Blue Tongue A Kawasaki ZX10 1000 1:37.890 1:37.388 1:37.388

5 13 A David BARKER A Kawasaki ZX10 1000 1:38.363 1:37.877 1:37.877
6 86 A Tyson JONES / 3J Racing A Kawasaki ZX10 1000 1:38.846 1:38.174 1:38.174
7 84 A Nathan JONES / 3JRacing A Kawasaki ZX10 1000 1:38.763 1:38.375 1:38.375
8 71 B Kurt SUSHAMES / Hobart Cabins B Kawasaki ZX10 1000 1:39.459 1:38.711 1:38.711
9 72 B Brad SHAW / Race Center / WBR Yamaha / SGE B Yamaha R1 1000 1:39.982 1:38.941 1:38.941

10 10 A Dean ARCHBOLD A Kawasaki ZX10 1000 1:40.943 1:39.192 1:39.192
11 55 A Andrew ORD / Ord's Motorcycles A Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:39.516 1:39.230 1:39.230
12 78 B Nathan SPITERI / Livson Suzuki PTR B Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:41.521 1:39.662 1:39.662
13 82 A Jake DREW / Race Center / Penrite Oil / MCA / YRD / A Yamaha R1 1000 1:41.527 1:39.783 1:39.783

14 61 B Rhys BELLING / LXI Racing / YRD / Yamaha / B Yamaha R6 600 1:40.250 1:40.082 1:40.082

15 73 C Regan YEATES / Lynchy's Garage C Yamaha R1 1000 1:40.775 1:40.825 1:40.775
16 33 C Allen McGUIRE / AMAC C BMW S RR 1000 1:40.815 1:40.815
17 12 A Stephen TOZER A Honda CBR RR 1:41.962 1:40.870 1:40.870
18 74 A Scott McGREGOR A Yamaha R1 1000 1:41.909 1:41.024 1:41.024
19 65 B Nathan McKENZIE B Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:42.737 1:41.288 1:41.288
20 22 C Matthew EDWARDS / LFS C Ducati R 1299 1:41.738 1:41.738
21 15A C Nicholas MARSH / Superbike Source Racing C Aprilia RSV4 1000 1:43.256 1:41.957 1:41.957
22 28 A Travis BAAS / Ords Motorcycles A Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:43.528 1:42.405 1:42.405
23 19 B Richard HEWSON / Lynchy's Garage B Yamaha R1 1000 1:42.584 1:42.584
24 75 B Trent BINAISSE / Envy / Lone Wolf Surf Co. / Brad B Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:44.985 1:42.608 1:42.608

25 7 B Travis HARDY / Lynchy's Garage B Kawasaki ZX10 1000 1:45.845 1:43.868 1:43.868
26 137 C Luke MARTYR / BDR / 1TT / Luxmotive C Yamaha R1 1000 1:44.270 1:44.628 1:44.270
27 32A C Christopher DUFFY / Bakery On Broadway C Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:45.308 1:46.750 1:45.308
28 67 C Trevor GROENEVELD / GHG Development C BMW S RR 1000 1:48.069 1:45.529 1:45.529
29 268 C John PRICE / B.R.T Aunty Mal C BMW S RR 1000 1:45.787 1:45.787
30 50 C Kymton GROSSER C BMW S RR 1000 1:47.662 1:45.957 1:45.957
31 8 C Brandon LEVIN / Wick and Wire Co. C Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:46.268 1:47.792 1:46.268
32 7b C Shane ROBINSON C Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:46.673 1:46.673
33 41 C Philip BUCKMAN / CDS Fabrications C Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:49.366 1:47.129 1:47.129
34 17 C Stephen ROSSINI / Rossini Stone C Yamaha R1 1000 1:48.796 1:47.589 1:47.589
35 24 Shaun McCOY C Ducati Panigale 899 1:49.716 1:48.062 1:48.062
36 98 C Marcus BURNS / La Villa Wines C Ducati 1299 1:48.300 1:49.364 1:48.300
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SUPERBIKE
Overall Qualifying

PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION
Date: 24/08/19 Printed at: 12:41

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Gr Name Class Machine Q08  Q13  Lap  

37 21 C Marcus HERON C Honda CBR RR 1:51.361 1:48.693 1:48.693
38 6 C Cori BOURNE / Pedders Suspension Shepparton / C Suzuki GSXR 1000 1:49.322 1:49.980 1:49.322

39 686 C Tracey DAVIES / Throttle Gals Mag. / 5thWheelers / C Honda CBR 1000 1:53.930 1:52.690 1:52.690

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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SUPERBIKE
EVENTS 8, 21, & 23

PROVISIONAL MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 24/08/19 Printed at: 12:41

 1
1

 46 M. JONES
1:33.901

2

 32 T. BAYLISS
1:34.475

3

 3 J. METCHER
1:36.962

 2
4

 83 L. EPIS
1:37.388

5

 13 D. BARKER
1:37.877

6

 86 T. JONES
1:38.174

 3
7

 84 N. JONES
1:38.375

8

 71 K. SUSHAMES
1:38.711

9

 72 B. SHAW
1:38.941

 4
10

 10 D. ARCHBOLD
1:39.192

11

 55 A. ORD
1:39.230

12

 78 N. SPITERI
1:39.662

 5
13

 82 J. DREW
1:39.783

14

 61 R. BELLING
1:40.082

15

 73 R. YEATES
1:40.775

 6
16

 33 A. McGUIRE
1:40.815

17

 12 S. TOZER
1:40.870

18

 74 S. McGREGOR
1:41.024

 7
19

 65 N. McKENZIE
1:41.288

20

 22 M. EDWARDS
1:41.738

21

 15A N. MARSH
1:41.957

 8
22

 28 T. BAAS
1:42.405

23

 19 R. HEWSON
1:42.584

24

 75 T. BINAISSE
1:42.608

 9
25

 7 T. HARDY
1:43.868

26

 137 L. MARTYR
1:44.270

27

 32A C. DUFFY
1:45.308

 10
28

 67 T. GROENEVEL
1:45.529

29

 268 J. PRICE
1:45.787

30

 50 K. GROSSER
1:45.957

 11
31

 8 B. LEVIN
1:46.268

32

 7b S. ROBINSON
1:46.673

33

 41 P. BUCKMAN
1:47.129



2019 PIRELLI MOTUL VICTORIAN ROAD RACING

Round 3 - Phillip Island : 24 & 25 August

& SUPERMOTO CHAMPIONSHIPS

SUPERBIKE
EVENTS 8, 21, & 23
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 12
34

 17 
S. ROSSINI

1:47.589

35

 24 S. McCOY
1:48.062

36

 98 M. BURNS
1:48.300

 13
37

 21 M. HERON
1:48.693

38

 6 C. BOURNE
1:49.322

39

 686 T. DAVIES
1:52.690
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